
 DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA
January   22, 2026

Kenneth Burke

Date and Time of hearing:
At: 9:30 AM At 49 South Van Ness Ave, first floor, Rm 0196 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer:
HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

Daniel Lurie, Mayor
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Director
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ComplaintAddress Inspector Owner Decision

202544588

202533714

202293085

202542573

202543774

202544244

202544914

202547885

202540056

202539731

202545404

3590 19TH ST

120 CAMBON DR

1157 CAPP ST

25 ESSEX ST

25 ESSEX ST

25 ESSEX ST

1241 FUNSTON AV

4 GARLINGTON CT

810 GONZALEZ DR

2949 HARRISON ST

405 SERRANO DR

MHDC ESPERANZA - COLOSIMO L

PARKMERCED OWNERS LLC

WU XIAOGI

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF HOUSING & C

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF HOUSING & C

MAYOR'S OFFICE OF HOUSING & C

ESSEX PORTFOLIO LP

BV HOUSING PRESERVATION LP

PARKMERCED OWNERS LLC

HASSOUNAH KHALED

PARKMERCED OWNER LLC

Mungovan

Mak

Barber

Wohlers

Wohlers

Wohlers

Osborne

Chierici

Mak

Barber

Mak

Total Cases: 11

Housing Inspection Cases

Owner/
Rep


