



## DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA

Date and Time of hearing: January 22, 2026

At: 9:30 AM At 49 South Van Ness Ave, first floor, Rm 0196 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke

HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

<u>Address</u>	<u>Inspector</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Complaint</u>	<u>Owner/ Rep</u>	<u>Decision</u>
<b>Housing Inspection Cases</b>					
3590 19TH ST	Mungovan	MHDC ESPERANZA - COLOSIMO L	202544588		
120 CAMBON DR	Mak	PARKMERCED OWNERS LLC	202533714		
1157 CAPP ST	Barber	WU XIAOGI	202293085		
25 ESSEX ST	Wohlers	MAYOR'S OFFICE OF HOUSING & C	202542573		
25 ESSEX ST	Wohlers	MAYOR'S OFFICE OF HOUSING & C	202543774		
25 ESSEX ST	Wohlers	MAYOR'S OFFICE OF HOUSING & C	202544244		
1241 FUNSTON AV	Osborne	ESSEX PORTFOLIO LP	202544914		
4 GARLINGTON CT	Chierici	BV HOUSING PRESERVATION LP	202547885		
810 GONZALEZ DR	Mak	PARKMERCED OWNERS LLC	202540056		
2949 HARRISON ST	Barber	HASSOUNAH KHALED	202539731		
405 SERRANO DR	Mak	PARKMERCED OWNER LLC	202545404		

**Total Cases:** 11